
SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 1 (Final) 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 10/2/2018 EFFECTIVE DATE:10/2/2018 

OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Hinterland Group. Inc .. 
Project: BLUE CYPRESS LAKE ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT 
OWNER's Project No. IRC-1758 OWNER'S Bid No. RFP-2018033 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Reason for Change Order: 

The project is complete. This change order is to make final adjustments to bid line items in 
order to finalize the contract amount, release retainage to the Contractor and adjust time. 

Attachments: 

Description of Itemized Changes 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES 
Description Amount Description Time 

Original Contract Price $176,000.00 Original Contract Time: (date - days) 
Final Completion: 4/23/2018 - 60 

Net decrease of this Change Order: $(82,920.00) Net increase this Change Order: (days) 
Final Comoletion: 38 

Contract Price with all approved $93,080.00 Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: Change Orders: (date - days) 

Final Comoletion: 07/29/2018 - 98 

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: 

By: ~,~-~O{J- By: 
ENGINEER (Signature) 

Date: q _ 18 - 2£J/B 

OWNER (Signature) 

Date: 9 /r Y Ir'/ Date: 

IRC-1758_FC0 _20181002 
00942 - 1 

F:\Public Worl<s\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1758 Blue Cypress Lake Rd Culvert Replacement\1-Admin\Agenda llems\Project Closeout\IRC-
175B_FC0_20181002.doc Rev. 05101 



• I 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL 
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMIZED CHANGES 

PROJECT NAME: BLUE CYPRESS LAKE ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT 

l.R.C. PROJECT NO. 1758 BID NO. 2018033 

Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Price Increase Price Decrease 

121-70 NON-EXCAVATABLE FLOWABLE FILL (1 25 PSI) CY 2 280.00 560.00 

334-1-13 2" SP-12.5 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SY 8 85.00 680.00 

455-133-2 SHEET PILE - STEEL TEMPORARY (AS NEEDED) LF 60 120.00 7,200.00 

BY PASS PUMP AND ASSOCIATED FITTINGS/HOSES, 
*P-1 12" MINIMUM DAY 30.00 120.00 3 600.00 

FORCE ACCOUNT 72 000.00 

SUBTOTALS 560.00 83,480.00 

BLUE CYPRESS LAKE ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT TOTAL $ (82,920.00) 

00310-1 
F:\Public Wor1<s\ENGINEERING DIVISION PROJECTS\1758 Blue Cypress La~e Rd Culvert Replacement\1 -Admin\Agenda ltems\Project Closeou t\IRC-1758_FC0_20181002 


